PEERLESS-PREMIER GAS RANGE PRICING – April 1, 2013
Note: Colors (7th character) W = White, O = White on White, T = Biscuit (light almond color), B = Black
20" ranges:
BAK100OP  $ 505    SAK100BP  $ 505
BAK100TP  $ 505    SAK220OP  $ 585
BAK100BP  $ 505    SAK220TP  $ 585
SAK100OP  $ 505    SAK600BP   $ 754
SAK100TP  $ 505

P36S338BP  $2265
*********
PEERLESS-PREMIER MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION CODES
PREMIER K SERIES
1st Character – Ignition
S - Electronic Spark
B - Battery Spark
T - Thermocouple Spark (match light capable)
2nd Character – Size
A - 20” Apartment Size
C - 24” Compact Size
D - 30” Electric 2-8” and 2-6” elements
F - 30” Full Size 1-8” and 3-6” elements
L - 36” Large (4 and 5 Burners)
M - 30” Sealed Burner
J - 24” Sealed Burner
3rd Character – Oven Finish
K - Standard Porcelain Ground Coat
4th Character – Oven Door
1 - Solid oven door/ No oven light
L - Solid oven door/ Interior oven light
C - Black solid oven door/ No oven light
2 - Windowed oven door/ Interior oven light
3 - Black glass windowed door/ Interior oven light
5 - Windowed door/ No oven light
6 - Stainless steel solid door/ Interior oven light
8 - Black glass windowed door/ Interior oven light
5th Character – Backguard
0 - 4” porcelain
2 - 8” porcelain w/electronic clock
9 - 8” porcelain
4 - 10” tempered glass w/electronic clock-timer
S - 10” decorative tempered glass
X - 1 ½” vent rail cap
6th Character – Options
0 - No options
1 - (1) Single Oven Rack only
9 - Griddle & 5th burner package, 4 chrome heat reflector trays
A - Individual surface/oven indicator lights, snap on panel, 1 oven rack
H - Individual surface/oven indicator lights, storage drawer, 2 oven racks
R - 4 chrome heat reflector trays
M - Snap on panel, 1 oven rack, broiler rack
7th Character – Color
O - White on White
W - White w/black trim
T - Biscuit w/black trim
B - Black on Black
8th Character –Brand
P - Premier
PREMIER PRO●SERIES
1st Character – Range Line
P - Pro●Series
2nd & 3rd Character – Size of Range
20 - 20” (Available in April 2013)
24 - 24”
30 - 30”
36 - 36”
4th Character – Ignition Type
S - Spark Ignition
T - Thermocouple Ignition (match-light capable)
5th Character – Burner Type
1 - Open Burner
3 - Sealed Burner
6th Character – Backguard Type
1 - 1 ½” vent rail
2 - 10” high stainless steel - no clock
3 - 20 ½” high stainless steel w/shelf
4 - 10” tempered glass w/electronic clock-timer
5 - 8” porcelain backguard with clock
7th Character – Options
0 - No options
8 - Heavy duty griddle
8th Character – Color